Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

Program No. SBS
Hansard Ref: In writing

Topic: Staffing profile
Senator Ludwig asked:

1. What is the current staffing profile of the Department/Agency?

Question No: 433

2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:

1. 1,082.4 FTE as at 30 June 2014

2. Please see tables below per categories. In regard to classification level- SBS does not employ using APS classifications but uses SBS bands described in the EBA.

Row Labels Count of Employee Number

SBS BAND1 4.5%
SBS BAND2 4.7%
SBS BAND3 45.3%
SBS BAND4 16.8%
SBS BANDS 8.8%
SBS BANDG6 4.7%
SBS BAND7 3.9%
SBS BANDS8 <1%
SBS EXEC1 10.5%
Grand Total 100%

By Division:

Row Labels Count of Employee Number Advertising Sales 5.8%
Aud Affairs (Ombudsman) <1%
Audio & Language Content 22.4%
Content TV & Online 11.8%
Finance 1.6%
Human Resources 1.6%
Legal 1.0%
Marketing 6.1%
News & Current Affairs 17.1%
Online & Emerge Platform 2.7%

SBS Distribution

<1%
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Strategy & Communication 1%
Strategy & Innovation <1%
Subscription TV 2.4%
Technology & Distribut'n 26%
(blank) <1%
Grand Total 100%

By Home base location:

Row Labels Count of Employee Number

QLD Southbank <1%
ACT Parkes <1%
VIC Melbourne CBD 13.1%
NT <1%
WA <1%
SA Adelaide <1%
NSW Atarmon 85.1%

Grand Total 100%

